Table 25

SENTENCED INDIVIDUALS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE'

Fiscal Year 2023

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 6,441 10.2 10.2
1-7 824 1.3 11.5
2-8 344 0.5 12.0
3-9 0 0.0 12.0
4-10 495 0.8 12.8
6-12 1,960 3.1 15.9
8-14 2,269 3.6 19.5
9-15 29 0.0 19.5
10-16 2,553 4.0 23.5
12-18 1,969 3.1 26.6
15-21 2,407 3.8 30.4
18-24 2,701 43 34.7
21-27 1,834 29 37.6
24-30 2,616 4.1 41.7
27-33 1,127 1.8 43.5
30-37 2,700 43 47.8
33-41 1,048 1.7 49.4
37-46 2,384 38 53.2
41-51 1,193 1.9 55.1
46-57 2,825 4.5 59.5
51-63 1,378 2.2 61.7
57-71 2,335 3.7 65.4
63-78 1,237 2.0 67.3
70-87 2,757 44 71.7
77-96 607 1.0 72.7
78-97 799 1.3 73.9
84-105 619 1.0 74.9
87-108 1,334 2.1 77.0
92-115 439 0.7 77.7
97-121 808 1.3 79.0
100-125 512 0.8 79.8
108-135 1,242 2.0 81.7
110-137 358 0.6 82.3
120-150 292 0.5 82.8
121-151 811 1.3 84.0
130-162 318 0.5 84.5
135-168 1,192 1.9 86.4
140-175 245 0.4 86.8
151-188 1,504 2.4 89.2
168-210 1,197 1.9 91.1
188-235 1,063 1.7 92.8
210-262 777 1.2 94.0
235-293 606 1.0 94.9
262-327 867 1.4 96.3
292-365 512 0.8 97.1
324-405 309 0.5 97.6
360-Life 736 1.2 98.8
Life 784 1.2 100.0
TOTAL 63,357 100.0 -

' Of the 64,124 cases, 767 were excluded due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in
Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2023 Datafile, USSCFY23.



